Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAE000018K
Revision No:
3
This is to certify:
that the Contactor
with type designation(s)
ESB...
issued to
ABB AG – STOTZ-KONTAKT
Heidelberg, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Rated voltage (V) 400
Rated current (A) 9 - 30 (400 V/ AC3)
Frequency (Hz) DC, 50 - 60
Issued at Hamburg on 2022-07-27
This Certificate is valid until 2027-07-26.
DNV local unit: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Ramy Abdelal
for DNV
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS,
its parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to USD 300 000.
Job ID: 262.1-010717-5
Certificate no.: TAE000018K
Revision No:  3
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Contactor type: ESB16…N, ESB20…N, ESB25…N, ESB40…N, ESB63…N, ESB100…N
 ESB24…, ESB40…, ESB63
Ratings main contacts ESB…N:
Contactor type ESB16…N ESB20…N ESB25…N ESB40…N ESB63…N ESB100…N
Insulation voltage Ui 400 V  500 V
Operational voltage Ue 220 V DC
250 V AC
 220 V DC
400 V AC
Frequency  DC, 50/60 HZ
Operational current
Ie AC-1/AC-7a
16 A 20 A 25 A 40 A 63 A 100 A
Operational 230 V – 1 ph 3,7 kW 4,6 kW 5,8 kW 9,2 kW 14,5 kW 23 kW
power AC-1 400 V – 3 ph -- -- 17,3 kW 27,7 kW 43,6 kW 69,3 kW
Opera. current Ie 230 V – 1 ph 6 A 9 A 9 A 22 A 30 A --
AC-3/AC-7b 400 V – 3 ph -- -- 9 A 22 A 30 A --
Operational 230 V – 1 ph 0,9 kW 1,3 kW 1,3 kW 3,7 kW 5 kW --
power AC-3 400 V – 3 ph -- -- 4 kW 11 kW 15 kW --
Ratings main contacts ESB…:
Contactor type ESB24… ESB40… ESB63…
Insulation voltage Ui 500 V
Operational voltage Ue 220 V DC
400 V AC
Frequency  DC, 50/60 HZ
Operational current
Ie AC-1/AC-7a
24 A 40 A 63 A
Operational 230 V – 1 ph 5,3 kW 8,8 kW 13,8 kW
power AC-1 400 V – 3 ph 16 kW 26 kW 41 kW